
Calls For Service

Juvenile Complaints Investigated

Number of Adult Arrests

Number of Juvenile Arrests

Warrants Executed

Assault Investigations

Domestic Violence Investigations

Harassment Investigations

Orders of Protection Violated

Robbery Investigations

Sex Offense Investigations

Alarms Responded to

Burglary Investigations

Criminal Mischief Investigations

Larceny Investigations

Trespass Investigations

Drug Investigations

Fraud Investigations

Mental Health Problems Investigated

Missing Person Investigations

Overdose Investigations

Suicide Attempts Investigated

Animal Complaints Investigated

Landlord / Tenant Disputes

Neighbor Problems Investigated

Reports of Disorderly Conduct, Fights & Noise

Suspicious Activity Investigated

Motor Vehicle Accidents Investigated - Personal Injury

Motor Vehicle Accidents Investigated - Property Damage

Parking Complaints Investigated

Parking Tickets Issued

Traffic Stops Made

Traffic Tickets Issued

Hang-up Calls to 911 Requiring Police Response

Use of Force Incidents

Officers Injured On Duty

Prisoner Transports 592

157

849

388

6,207

5,441
2,689

328

875

269

227

17

Quality of Life

20
69

325

88

176

2,586

150

136

149

429

68

180
204

179

99

Traffic

587

Other

33,098

399

1,191

31
465

39

1,175

507

87

Overview

Person

Property

Society

Auburn Police Department

Activity Report - 2022



 
 

The Detective Bureau was assigned 415 new cases and closed 410 previously assigned cases during 2022. Detectives 

made 34 arrests during the year, which included 46 felonies, 35 misdemeanors and 2 violation charges. 31 juveniles 

were petitioned to Cayuga County Family Court. Detectives applied for 43 warrant applications and executed 101 

search warrants during the year.  

 

The Identification Bureau was assigned 1,044 new cases and a total of 3,013 items were received as evidence/property. 

Officers processed 1,252 photo memory cards and 26 background checks. Officers oversaw the state mandated 

reporting of 162 (average) sex offenders residing in the City of Auburn which included 1,043 sex offender contacts. 

Officers sent 211 items out to the crime lab for further processing.  

 

The School Resource Officer program handled 351 incidents in and around school buildings which required 

intervention by school officers. The incidents included criminal cases, fighting, bullying, property checks, and other 

disruptive behavior, and security for sporting events. SROs arrested 3 adults and 1 juvenile during the year. The 

program added three Special Patrol Officers which provided more coverage to schools and also provided security to 

city department buildings, such as City Hall, the Equal Rights Heritage Center and the city parking garage. 

 

The Patrol Division conducted several traffic stops throughout the year in hopes of keeping drivers, passengers, 

pedestrians and the general public safe, by reducing the number of collisions as well as providing education to 

motorists. Throughout the year, we held multiple checkpoints and increased patrols during holidays as part of several 

grants we received, including Buckle Up New York ($4,350 received) and several Aggressive Driving details ($18,850 

received). These grants are awarded as part of the Governor’s Traffic Safety Committee. A total of 547 Uniformed 

Traffic Tickers were issued during these details.

  
The Training and Planning Division coordinated 11,642 hours of training in various subjects throughout the year, 

which included field training for recruits who graduated from the Syracuse Police Academy and Mohawk Valley 

Police Academy. All officers in our department received training which included Firearms, Use of Force, Body-Worn 

Cameras, Active Shooter, Duty to Intercede, Implicit Bias, and state-mandated training. 

 

The Finger Lakes Drug Task Force initiated 120 new cases and made 37 arrests during 2022. Officers seized 75,000 

doses of blue Fentanyl pills, 2,096 grams of cocaine, 13 grams of heroin/fentanyl, 146 doses of controlled prescription 

medication and 1,487 grams of “Molly” during confidential drug investigations throughout the year. Narcotics officers 

executed 36 search warrants and seized 11 firearms. They also seized over $55,000 and 3 vehicles. 

 




