

## **Auburn Police Department Activity Report - 2022**



Overview	Calls For Service	33,098
	Juvenile Complaints Investigated	399
	Number of Adult Arrests	1,191
	Number of Juvenile Arrests	31
	Warrants Executed	465
	Assault Investigations	39
	Domestic Violence Investigations	1,175
Person	Harassment Investigations	507
1 CI SUII	Orders of Protection Violated	87
	Robbery Investigations	20
	Sex Offense Investigations	69
Property	Alarms Responded to	325
	Burglary Investigations	88
	Criminal Mischief Investigations	176
	Larceny Investigations	587
	Trespass Investigations	150
Society	Drug Investigations	136
	Fraud Investigations	149
	Mental Health Problems Investigated	429
Society	Missing Person Investigations	68
	Overdose Investigations	180
	Suicide Attempts Investigated	204
	Animal Complaints Investigated	179
	Landlord / Tenant Disputes	99
Quality of Life	Neighbor Problems Investigated	328
	Reports of Disorderly Conduct, Fights & Noise	875
	Suspicious Activity Investigated	2,586
	Motor Vehicle Accidents Investigated - Personal Injury	157
	Motor Vehicle Accidents Investigated - Property Damage	849
Traffic	Parking Complaints Investigated	388
Traille	Parking Tickets Issued	6,207
	Traffic Stops Made	5,441
	Traffic Tickets Issued	2,689
	Hang-up Calls to 911 Requiring Police Response	269
Other	Use of Force Incidents	227
Other	Officers Injured On Duty	17
	Prisoner Transports	592



The Detective Bureau was assigned 415 new cases and closed 410 previously assigned cases during 2022. Detectives made 34 arrests during the year, which included 46 felonies, 35 misdemeanors and 2 violation charges. 31 juveniles were petitioned to Cayuga County Family Court. Detectives applied for 43 warrant applications and executed 101 search warrants during the year.

The Identification Bureau was assigned 1,044 new cases and a total of 3,013 items were received as evidence/property. Officers processed 1,252 photo memory cards and 26 background checks. Officers oversaw the state mandated reporting of 162 (average) sex offenders residing in the City of Auburn which included 1,043 sex offender contacts. Officers sent 211 items out to the crime lab for further processing.

The School Resource Officer program handled 351 incidents in and around school buildings which required intervention by school officers. The incidents included criminal cases, fighting, bullying, property checks, and other disruptive behavior, and security for sporting events. SROs arrested 3 adults and 1 juvenile during the year. The program added three Special Patrol Officers which provided more coverage to schools and also provided security to city department buildings, such as City Hall, the Equal Rights Heritage Center and the city parking garage.

The Patrol Division conducted several traffic stops throughout the year in hopes of keeping drivers, passengers, pedestrians and the general public safe, by reducing the number of collisions as well as providing education to motorists. Throughout the year, we held multiple checkpoints and increased patrols during holidays as part of several grants we received, including Buckle Up New York (\$4,350 received) and several Aggressive Driving details (\$18,850 received). These grants are awarded as part of the Governor's Traffic Safety Committee. A total of 547 Uniformed Traffic Tickers were issued during these details.

The Training and Planning Division coordinated 11,642 hours of training in various subjects throughout the year, which included field training for recruits who graduated from the Syracuse Police Academy and Mohawk Valley Police Academy. All officers in our department received training which included Firearms, Use of Force, Body-Worn Cameras, Active Shooter, Duty to Intercede, Implicit Bias, and state-mandated training.

The Finger Lakes Drug Task Force initiated 120 new cases and made 37 arrests during 2022. Officers seized 75,000 doses of blue Fentanyl pills, 2,096 grams of cocaine, 13 grams of heroin/fentanyl, 146 doses of controlled prescription medication and 1,487 grams of "Molly" during confidential drug investigations throughout the year. Narcotics officers executed 36 search warrants and seized 11 firearms. They also seized over \$55,000 and 3 vehicles.